TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2016-175

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON AUTHORIZING PAYMENT
NO. 1 FOR THE CONTRACT WITH ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR THE
NEWBOLDS CORNER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND OVERLAY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton, through its Engineer, Pennoni Associates, Inc., solicited bids
for the Newbolds Corner Road Reconstruction and Overlay Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2016-156 dated August 19, 2016 awarded a
contract of a base bid amount of $157,900.00 to Arawak Paving Co., Inc. of 7503 Weymouth Road,
Hammonton, NJ 08037 for the Newbolds Corner Road Reconstruction and Overlay Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates has determined that the work contained
within this application of payment is complete; and

WHEREAS, Payment No.1 of $134,525.97 should be paid; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates, recommends that Payment No. 1 be made
in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, sufficient Funds are available; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee concurs in the forgoing; and

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of
Lumberton that Payment No. 1 to Arawak Paving Company, Inc., in the amount of $134,525.97 is hereby
approved and the Township Committee further authorizes the Township Administrator to execute said payment

with funds certified by the Chief Financial Officer on this 27" day of September, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be provided to Arawak Paving
Company, Environmental Resolutions, Inc., Township CFO, Township QPA and Township Administrator.

Adopted: September 27, 2016

MANSDOEREER CONWAY JACKSON DINNEEN EARLEN

YES v [ [ [ [

ABSTAIN

NO

ABSENT

MOTION | B A A~
CERTIFICATION

I, Debra L. Shaw-Blemings, RMC, Lumberton Township Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted by the Lumberton Township Committee at its Regular Business Meeting held on
the 27™ day of September, 2016.

. ) !
: = >
Debra L. Shaw-Blemings, /RMC

Lumberton Township Clerk




Christopher J. Noll, PE, CME, PP

President & CEO .
Barbara  Fegley, AICF, PP ENVIRONMENTAL
Sec/Treas. & St. Vice President RBSOLUTIONS, INC.

William H. Kirchner, PE, CME, N-2

Vice President Englneers + Planners * Sclentisis ¢ Sarveyors

815 East Gate Drive * Suite 103 ¢ Mount Laurel ¢ Newje;sey * 08054

September 23, 2016
#70046 00

RE: Newbolds Corner Road Overlay Project
Lumberton Township, Burlington County
Pay Estimate #1

Mr. Brandon Umba, Township Administrator
Township of Lumberton

35 Municipal Drive

Lumberton, NJ 08048

Dear Mr. Umba:

Telephone (856) 235-7170 ¢ Fax (856) 273-9239 B www.;ﬁnj.com

Rakesh R. Darji, PE, PP, CME, CFM
Joseph R. Hirsh, PE, CME, CPWM

Joseph P. Orsino, CET
Marc H. Selover, LSRP, PG

Enclosed please find Pay Estimate Number #1, signed by myself and the contractor,
Arawak Paving Company, Inc., for the above referenced project. The invoice is in the amount of
$137.271.40, less a 2% retainer of $2,745.43, leaving a balance of $134,525.97 owed to Arawak

Paving Company, Inc. at this time.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

6. ij? E& P.E., C.M.E.

Projeot Engiheer

JNjn
Enclosure

cc Rabin Sarlo, CFO
Anna Rivera, Arawak Paving Company, Inc.

File: G:\70000 - Lumberton\70046 00 - Newbolds Corner Roud\ Paymenis\70046 00_PayEstLerter] 9.23.1 6.docx

C, Jeremy Noll, PE, CME
John L. Scott, Jr., FLS
Charles L. Walton, FE, LS, FP

Stacey Arcari, PE, PP, CME, PTOE

G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE, CME

Timothy Kaluhiokalani, LLA, PP, CPSI
Matthew V. Litvinas, FE, CME

Benjamin R Wellez, PE, CME, CPWM, §-3,C-3

Haryy R. Fox, NICET 111, CPSI
John T. Potts, W-2, T-2



"ONI *ANVJNOS BNIAYd x«.g,&«\
BT a/\ e SE

) 31vQ

2]¢lTh

“1OVHINOD SIHL S0 JONVIWYO4H3d IHL NOUd ONILTINS3N

¥o wzﬁwﬁxm SNIIT HO SNIVID ANV NOYS SSTTWHVYH GT3H ONY A3IDUVHISIA AGTFHIH FYV YIFINIONI ANV HINMO IHL 'SHINAINS
ANV ‘'SHOLOVHINQD-ENS ‘SHOLIOVHINGD TIV OL 3AVIN NI38 SYH INFWAVd TINA 1VHL AJLLE3O ¥3HLNNS | "A314SILvS N334

IAVH 1OVHINOD SIHL 40 IONYANOINId ANV NOILNOAXS 3HL OL ONINIVLHId SNOILVINOIY ANV 'STONYNIQHO 'SMV1'S3a00 Tvy3ad3d
ANV ‘ILYLS VD01 TTV LVHL AJILHID AG3HTH | “ONI 'ANVAINOD ONIAVA XVMVAY JO 3ALLVINISTUdIY TvO31 d3ZIMOHLNY SV

ol
3INO 24" TION ¥3F 0

=)

3iva

q:\m& L

LOVHINOD FHL NI HO4 135 JONVLHIOOV TVNIZ OL HORd S103430 ANV 40 AQ3IWN3IY
mI.r HO4 TIHSNOJSIH SI BOLOVHINOD FHL "FONVIIIIV TWNI4 ILNLLSNOD LON S300 ILYWILSI TVILHVd SIHL NI GINIVINOD MHOM 3HL Y04 INIWAV

"910Z ‘€2 HIANILJIS 4O SY LO3M0Hd 308V FHL NO

"ONI 'ANYJINOD _._..uzsdn_ FVYMVHY "HOLOVHINOD IHL A GIHSITAWOIIV HHOM TTV ¥Od SNOLLNTOSIY TV.LNIWNONIANIT A8 O3HVdIHd 31VNILST TVILHVd V SI A08Y IHL

16'SZS'PELS :3LVINILST SIHL HOLOVHLINOD 3NA LINNOWY
|
00°08 alvd ATSNOIAIHEd
EY'SPL'eS HOVNIVLIIY INIDH3d 2
OF'LiZ'LELS OV LLZ'IELS 00'008'2618
0008 §10 0008 S70 00°00$ St 00°00es waunsnipy a3ud |@n4 Gl
00'0$ s10 00°0$ s10 00°00%' 13 STt 00°00F'1$ jueunsnipy soud yeudsy b
s83)1d Jusunsnipy |ong P Jleydsy
00°0$ siun 0 00°0% siun 0 00°000'L% ||on ¢ 00'0S2$ subig josuo)) Jigel) doeidey B anowey €L
00'0bvS 41 0 00'0bv$ ERK!i4 00'G6v$ ER R4 004 1% onseidounay) - sieqdols ¢}
00°002'+$ 47 0009 00°00Z'v$ 47 0009 00°00Z°v% 47 000'9 0208 sllym plos - seduis ogeal L1
OF'9EL'1LS 47 1$6 ov'9El’lS 41 %6 00°009'c$ 47000 oc'is MO[jBA S|qnoq - sedwis awell O}
00'002°'$ suun 2 00°002°c$ suun 2 00°002'c$ swun g 00°009°t$ pea 19|u| eoeiday R BAGWEY 6
00'000'1$ spun 2 00°000°L$ siun 2 00°005'1$ sjun € 00°00S$ jolul orusuodey ¢
00'0$ N 00 000 wn 00 00°005$ wn ¢ 00°005$ KemeAuq Jened youg 18soy L
0008228 AS ¥1t 00708228 AS ¥LI 00'002'c$ AS 091 00023 Moyt .9 ‘Aemeaugeuols 9
00°002C$ AS 6§ 00'002'2$ AS 85 00'00Z'v$ AS S0} 000vs YL .€ Aemaruq jeydsy sderdoy p SAowY S
00°000t$ 47 0008 00°000'€$ 7 0008 00'000't$ 4105 00098 (peioenq 18YM B §) QIND €)810U0Y BOB|daY B SAOWRY
00°008°1L$ 41 006 00°008'1$ 47 006 00°000'c$ J1008't 00es (po1oaiip aseym pue ) Buieag Julor oejonad €
00'5S9'PL1S suoj 00'0SL'L 00GG9'PLLE  SUOL 0O'OSH'L 0O'SS9'%HIS suol 00'0SL'L  0L66$ 251n07) B0BPNS YONGZL VWH
00°09€c$ AS 08F 00°09E'e$ AS 08¢ 00°0S9'€L$ AS 0S6'L 00'L$ (palnanp eseym pue Ji) seday aseg |
pig eseg
INNOWY kZDOs.( >._._._.z<30 INNOWY ALLNVYND 30id LINN NOILdINOS3A walu
o 1 L1OVHINOD 1OVHINOD
00'006'2518  ‘FOINd LOVHINOD Q31snrav €080 N ‘uojuoliwe
*SNOLLONa3A peoy yIncwAspm €052
‘SNOLLIQAY -ou} ‘Auedwion Buned semery
00°006'2518  ‘30RId LOVHLINOD ISVE THOLOVHINGD
91-dag-£Z
% LVNILST AVd
AISUIC M3N ‘AINNOD NOLONITMNE
NOLMIEWNT 4O dIHSNMOL

193rodd AV RIIAO QVOY Y3INYOJ SAT0aMaN
00 99002



