TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2016-200

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
FOR THE CONTRACT WITH ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY, INC. FOR THE
NEWBOLDS CORNER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND OVERLAY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton, through its Engineer, Pennoni Associates, Inc., solicited bids
for the Newbolds Corner Road Reconstruction and Overlay Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2016-156 dated August 19, 2016 awarded a
contract of a base bid amount of $157,900.00 to Arawak Paving Co., Inc. of 7503 Weymouth Road,
Hammonton, NJ 08037 for the Newbolds Corner Road Reconstruction and Overlay Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2016-175 dated September 27, 2016 awarded
Payment No. 1 to said contract of an amount of $134,525.97; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates determined that a reduction is needed in the
original bid due to an adjustment of contract quantities to those actually constructed for the road reconstruction
and overlay project; and

WHEREAS, the cost reduction for this contract amounts to $2,134.27 decreasing the total project cost
to $155,765.73; and

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of
Lumberton that Change Order No. 2 to Arawak Paving Co., Inc. for the contract reduction amount of $2,134.27
is hereby approved and the Township Committee further authorizes the Township Administrator to execute said
change order on this 22™ day of November, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be provided to Arawak Paving
Company, Environmental Resolutions, Inc., Township CFO, Township QPA and Township Administrator.

Adopted: November 22, 2016

MANSDOERFER CONWAY JACKSON DINNEEN EARLEN
YES X X X X X
ABSTAIN
NO
ABSENT
MOTION 18T 2ND
CERTIFICATION

I, Debra L. Shaw-Blemings, RMC, Lumberton Township Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted by the Lumberton Township Committee at its Regular Business Meeting held on
the 22" day of November, 201 6.

\
Debra L. Shaw-Blemings, RMC @
Lumberton Township Cler :



